Technical Data Manual
Model Nos. and pricing: see Price List
viesmann
b
DLFSFBH
Models 12XAK
Floor Console Ductless System
VITOCAL IND-F

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, speci�cations and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A230160
A230164
INDOOR UNIT
DLF S F H 12 X A 3
DLF = INDOOR UNIT
S = MODEL
VOLTAGE
3 = 208/230-1-60
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
F  = CONSOLE
VARIATION
A = STANDARD
NOMINAL CAPACITY
12 - 1 TON
UNIT TYPE
H = HEAT PUMP
MAXIMUM NUMBER  OF FAN COIL UNITS
 THAT CAN BE CONNECTED TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT
X - Indoor Unit
B
MAJOR SERIES
Use of the AHRI Certi�ed
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For veri�cation
of certi�cation for individual
products, go to
DLFSFBH: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Accessories
Ease Of Installation